BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Name Change of Lathrop

Telephone Company to Lathrop Telephone

Company d/b/a LTC Networks.

) File No. IN-2014-0330

Tariff Tracking No. JI-2014-0443

ORDER DIRECTING FILING

Issue Date: May 6, 2014 Effective Date: May 6, 2014

On May 2, 2014, the Missouri Public Service Commission received written notice of Lathrop Telephone Company's change of name to Lathrop Telephone Company d/b/a LTC Networks. The Commission is directing Staff to file a recommendation on the name change.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. No later than May 16, 2014, the Commission's Staff shall file a recommendation as to the request for acknowledgement of the name change by Lathrop Telephone Company.
 - 2. This order shall become effective upon issuance.

BY THE COMMISSION

O TIME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Morris L Woodul

Kim S. Burton, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri on this 6th day of May, 2014.